



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct
TABULATION OF BIDS

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2014-203
ORCHARD ESTATES RESURFACING

11/25/15

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:

\$727,000.00

| PROJECT TOTAL | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | Engineer's Pre-Construction Estimate | | John G Walton | | Mobile Asphalt | | Hosea Weaver | |
|---------------|-------------|-------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 40 | 206-C001 | SY | REMOVING EXISTING ASPHALT | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$ 10.03 | \$ 401.20 | \$30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$27.72 | \$ 1,108.80 |
| 200 | 206-D005 | LF | REMOVE CONCRETE GUTTER | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 5.01 | \$ 1,002.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$18.14 | \$ 3,628.00 |
| 2,781 | 405-A000 | GAL | TACK COAT | \$4.00 | \$11,124.00 | \$ 3.45 | \$ 9,594.45 | \$0.01 | \$ 27.81 | \$3.84 | \$ 10,679.04 |
| 3,083 | 408-A052 | SY | PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1. | \$1.90 | \$5,857.70 | \$ 2.83 | \$ 8,724.89 | \$1.50 | \$ 4,624.50 | \$8.65 | \$ 26,667.95 |
| 2,520.64 | 424-A340 | TON | SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SUR | \$90.00 | \$226,857.60 | \$ 75.32 | \$ 189,854.60 | \$100.00 | \$ 252,064.00 | \$82.22 | \$ 207,247.02 |
| 255 | 424-A345 | TON | SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SUR | \$115.00 | \$29,325.00 | \$ 85.32 | \$ 21,756.60 | \$100.00 | \$ 25,500.00 | \$138.20 | \$ 35,241.00 |
| 1 | 600-A000 | LS | MOBILIZATION | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$24,333.00 | \$ 24,333.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$29,950.02 | \$ 29,950.02 |
| 7 | 610-A000 | SY | LOOSE RIPRAP CLASS 1, 18" THICK | \$45.00 | \$315.00 | \$ 124.01 | \$ 868.07 | \$300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$330.94 | \$ 2,316.58 |
| 7 | 610-D000 | SY | FILTER BLANKET FABRIC | \$5.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 27.68 | \$ 193.76 | \$6.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$6.29 | \$ 44.03 |
| 7 | 614-B001 | CY | REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$ 576.99 | \$ 4,038.93 | \$565.00 | \$ 3,955.00 | \$640.20 | \$ 4,481.40 |
| 1 | 622-A000 | EA | CAST IRON CURB INLET RESET | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 1,245.06 | \$ 1,245.06 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$4,043.19 | \$ 4,043.19 |
| 200 | 623-A008 | LF | CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 34.85 | \$ 6,970.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$32.79 | \$ 6,558.00 |
| 20 | 623-B120 | LF | CONCRETE RAVELCURB | \$23.00 | \$460.00 | \$ 41.60 | \$ 832.00 | \$65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$73.89 | \$ 1,477.80 |
| 150 | 623-C-009 | LF | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 34.26 | \$ 5,139.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$37.84 | \$ 5,676.00 |
| 8 | 641-S500 | EA | VALVE BOX RESET | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 78.29 | \$ 626.32 | \$100.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$249.55 | \$ 1,996.40 |
| 512 | 650-A000 | CY | TOPSOIL | \$15.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.12 | \$0.01 | \$ 5.12 | \$24.49 | \$ 12,538.88 |
| 2.71 | 652-C000 | ACRES | MOWING | \$150.00 | \$406.50 | \$ 118.65 | \$ 321.54 | \$50.00 | \$ 135.50 | \$171.44 | \$ 464.60 |
| 1,050 | 654-A000 | SY | SOLID SODDING | \$5.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$ 5.62 | \$ 5,901.00 | \$4.50 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$4.57 | \$ 4,798.50 |
| 2.71 | 665-A000 | AC | TEMPORARY SEEDING | \$600.00 | \$1,626.00 | \$ 0.06 | \$ 0.16 | \$100.00 | \$ 271.00 | \$1,142.90 | \$ 3,097.26 |
| 9 | 665-B001 | TON | TEMPORARY MULCHING | \$375.00 | \$3,375.00 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.18 | \$100.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$457.16 | \$ 4,114.44 |
| 56 | 665-G001 | EACH | SAND BAGS | \$8.00 | \$448.00 | \$ 7.23 | \$ 404.88 | \$0.01 | \$ 0.56 | \$3.66 | \$ 204.96 |
| 205 | 665-J002 | LF | SILT FENCE | \$4.00 | \$820.00 | \$ 3.97 | \$ 813.85 | \$4.00 | \$ 820.00 | \$4.89 | \$ 1,002.45 |
| 205 | 665-O001 | LF | SILT FENCE REMOVAL | \$1.50 | \$307.50 | \$ 2.89 | \$ 592.45 | \$1.00 | \$ 205.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 410.00 |
| 200 | 665-Q001 | LF | WATTLES | \$7.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 8.09 | \$ 1,618.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$8.89 | \$ 1,778.00 |
| 1 | 680-A000 | LS | ENGINEERING CONTROLS | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$ 2,540.00 | \$ 2,540.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$15,859.20 | \$ 15,859.20 |
| 1 | 698-A000 | LS | CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$ | \$15,800.00 | \$15,800.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$15,800.00 | \$ 15,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$ - |
| 104 | 740-B001 | SF | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV) | \$15.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$ 11.10 | \$ 1,154.40 | \$8.00 | \$ 832.00 | \$8.00 | \$ 832.00 |
| 46 | 740-E000 | EA | CONES (36" HIGH) | \$12.00 | \$552.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.46 | \$0.01 | \$ 0.46 | \$12.18 | \$ 560.28 |
| 46 | 740-M001 | EA | BALLAST FOR CONE | \$1.25 | \$57.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.46 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.46 | \$ 10.97 | \$ 504.62 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$ | 349,466.80 | \$ | 288,932.38 | \$ | 378,658.41 | \$ | 387,280.42 |
| | | | | | | John G Walton | | Mobile Asphalt | | Hosea Weaver | |
| | | | | | | TOTAL BID | | TOTAL BID | | TOTAL BID | |
| | | | | | | 288,932.38 | | 378,658.41 | | 387,280.42 | |